The assistance shall equal not more than fifty 

percent (50%) of the salary or wages of the superintendent for not 

more than three (3) consecutive years.  In no case shall the total 

amount of assistance paid over the three-year period be more than 

One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) nor shall any 

school district be eligible to receive assistance pursuant to this 

paragraph for more than one three-year time period. 

C.  The State Board of Education shall only make allocations 

from the fund to school districts formed from the combination of two

[...]

district shall not be considered more than once for allocations from 

the fund when the school district consolidates with two or more 

school districts.  Allocations from the fund pursuant to this 

subsection shall be calculated by multiplying the combined ADM by 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). 

E.   Allocations will be made to school districts which have 

received part or all of the territory and students of a school 

district by voluntary or mandatory annexation on the basis of ADM of 

the annexed school district for the school year preceding the first